
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TAXI LICENSING SUB 
COMMITTEE 

 

Monday, 19th December, 2022 
11.00 am 

 
 
 

 
 

Public Document Pack



 
Taxi Licensing Sub Committee DATE - 19-12-22 Page 2 of 3 
 

 

 

TAXI LICENSING SUB 
COMMITTEE 
 
COMMITTEE ROOMS 2 & 3 
 
Monday, 19th December, 2022 at 11.00 
am 

 
 
AGENDA 
  
10:30 - PRE-MEET FOR MEMBERS OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE AND 
OFFICERS FROM LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES ONLY 
 

 

 
11:00 - COMMENCEMENT OF FORMAL SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

 
 
1) Appointment of Chair   
 To appoint a Chair for the meeting. 

 
 

 
2) Apologies   
 To receive any apologies for absence. 

 
 

 
3) Additional items of business   
 To determine whether there are any additional items of business which, 

by reason of special circumstances, the Chair decides should be 
considered at the meeting as a matter of urgency. 
 

 

 
4) Declarations of Interest   
 To receive any declarations of interest from Members relating to any item 

on the agenda in accordance with the provision of the Code of Conduct 
and/or indicate if S106 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 
applies to them. 
 

 

 
5) Public Question Time  

 
 

 
6) Exclusion of the Public   
 To consider the exclusion of the Public from the meeting before 

discussion takes place on the following items of business on the grounds 
that in view of the nature of the business to be transacted, if the public 
were present there would be a disclosure to them of exempt information 
within the meaning of Part VA of the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

 

 



 
Taxi Licensing Sub Committee DATE - 19-12-22 Page 3 of 3 
 

PRIVATE ITEMS 
 

 
 
7)   Review of a Private Hire Driver's Licence 

 
5 - 34 

 Information relating to any individual.  
Information which is likely to reveal the identity of an individual.  
 

 

 
8)   Review of a Private Hire Driver's Licence 

 
35 - 84 

 Information relating to any individual.  
Information which is likely to reveal the identity of an individual.  
 

 

 
9) Procedure note provided to drivers in advance of the meeting  85 – 86 

 
 
10) Procedure note followed by sub-committee at the meeting  87 - 88 
 
 
MEMBERSHIP OF COMMITTEE  
 

 

Councillor Scott Cunliffe 
Councillor Jacqueline Inckle 
Councillor Anne Kelly 
 

Councillor Lorraine Mehanna 
Councillor Christine Sollis 
Councillor Don Whitaker 

 
PUBLISHED Tuesday 6th December 2022 
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 5

Agenda Item 7
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 15

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 17

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 21

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 23

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 27

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 33

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35

Agenda Item 8
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 47

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 49

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 51

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 57

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 61

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 67

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 81

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 83

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 85

Agenda Item 9



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 87

Agenda Item 10



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	7 Review of a Private Hire Driver's Licence
	MH - Appendix A - DAVIS report
	MH - Appendix B - Application
	MH - Appendix C - LALPAC record
	MH - Appendix D - Enhanced DBS Check
	MH - Appendix E - LG Misc Prov Act 1976 Requirements
	Decision Notice - PH Driver Licence - MH

	8 Review of a Private Hire Driver's Licence
	AKM - Appendix A - Declaration of Conviction
	AKM - Appendix B - DAVIS Report
	AKM - Appendix C - LG Misc Prov Act 1976
	AKM - Appendix D - DBS Certificate
	AKM - Appendix E - Officer Decision
	AKM - Appendix F1 - 2018 Committee Report
	AKM - Appendix F2 - 2018 PHV Decision Notice
	Decision Notice - Private Hire Driver Licence - AKM

	9 Procedure note provided to drivers in advance of the meeting
	10 Procedure note followed by sub-committee at the meeting



Minutes of the meeting


 

 
Taxi Licensing Sub Committee 19/12/2022  Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

BURNLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI 
LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 
 
BURNLEY TOWN HALL 
 
Monday, 19th December, 2022 
 

 
 

PRESENT  
 

 

MEMBERS  
  Councillor Anne Kelly in the Chair; 

 
 Councillors S Cunliffe, J Inckle, L Mehanna, C Sollis and D Whitaker 

 
OFFICERS   
 David Hall  Workplace Compliance Officer 
 Carol Eddleston  Democracy Officer 
 Sajada Khan  Locum Regulatory Solicitor 

 
 

19 Appointment of Chair  
 
Councillor Kelly was appointed Chair for the meeting. 
 

20 Declarations of Interest  
 
There were no declarations of interest in any of the items on the agenda. 
 

21 Exclusion of the Public  
 
RESOLVED, THAT:  
The public be excluded from the meeting before discussion took place on the following 
items of business on the grounds that in view of the nature of the business to be transacted, 
if the public were present there would be a disclosure to them of exempt information within 
the meaning of Part VA of the Local Government Act 1972. 
  
 

22 Review of a Private Hire Driver's Licence  
 
The Licensing Officer reported on a review of a Private Hire Driver’s Licence held by MH in 
order to determine if MH was a fit and proper person to hold such a licence. 
  
RESOLVED: 
That MH be issued with a warning. 
  



 

 
Taxi Licensing Sub Committee 19/12/2022  Page 2 of 2 
 

 
23 Review of a Private Hire Driver's Licence  

 
The Licensing Officer reported on a review of a Private Hire Driver’s Licence held by AKM 
in order to determine if AKM was a fit and proper person to hold such a licence. 
  
RESOLVED: 
That the Private Hire Driver’s licence of AKM be suspended for a period of two months on 
the grounds set out in Section 61(1)(a) of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) 
Act 1976. 
  
 
 


